
RESOLUTION NO. 2025 – 66  
 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
 

 
WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council awarded the bid for the GA Apron Rehabilitation for the Cullman Regional Airport recently to 
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of $4,134,155.59; 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Cullman wishes to approve Change Order No. 1 to increase the project cost by $72,840.66 to $4,206,996.25 
due to construction delays; and 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Mayor is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 which 
will increase the total cost of the contract with Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc. to $4,206,996.25. 
 
 
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 11th day of August, 2025. 
 
 
 
         ________________________________ 
         President of the City Council 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
 
 
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 11th day of August, 2025. 
 
 
 
         ________________________________ 
         Mayor 
 


